

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

LOS BANOS Los Banos, IV-A

VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications) BIOTECH-OVCRE-UPLB

OFFERED SPECIFICATION

Suppliers Name:	Date	
	Fund Code:	N7-028-47
	MOP:	Small Value Procurement
	Contact No:	09063813152/09066281449
	Contact Person	JOHN PAULO QUITORIANO/LORNA U. MA

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

Note:

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable.
- 2. Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.

 3. Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional

ESTIMATED

- 4. Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).
- Quotations exceeding the Appoved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.
 Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation

RFQ for PR No.: 174650 Construction Supplies

ITEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION Suppliers must state here the detailed technical specifications of their offer against each of the individual parameters of each requirements	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION (Leave this space blank. For BAC/ Evaluators only)
1	Acricolor	Acricolor, various colors 60ml,, (1 pint: hansa yellow, blue, green, red, black, brown, raw sienna, 2 pint: white)	pint	10	50.00	500.00				
2	Acricolor	Acricolor, white	L	1	195.00	195.00				
3	Traffic Paint	Alkyd traffic paint, white, premium quality paint	gal	2	951.00	1,902.00				
4	Traffic Paint	Alkyd traffic paint, yellow, premium quality paint	gal	1	951.00	951.00				
5	Traffic Paint	Alkyd traffic paint, black, premium quality paint	gal	1	951.00	951.00				
6	Baby Roller	Baby roller with handle cotton	рс	3	40.00	120.00				
7	Cable Tie	Cable tie, 2.5mm x 100mm, white, 100pcs per pack	pck	10	45.00	450.00				
8	Canvass board	Canvass board, A1, Thick 16mm, 100% Pure Cotton 280gsm, Suitable for oil and Acrylic painting, stretched over a lightweight wooden frame	рс	5	600.00	3,000.00				
9	Coco lumber	Cocolumber, (2 in x 2 in x 12 ft)	pcs	10	120.00	1,200.00				
10	Coco lumber	Cocolumber, (2 in x 3 in x 12 ft)	pcs	10	220.00	2,200.00				
44	Cocrete pavers	Concrete pavers, 3" thk x 12" x 18"	рс	140	210.00	29,400.00				
12	cyclone wire	Cyclone wire 6ftx10m; 2.8 2"x2" hole, Galvanized	roll	3	3,950.00	11,850.00				
13	epoxy resin	Epoxy Resin set, 1kg/pc resin clear and hardener	рс	2	960.00	1,920.00				
14	epoxy primer	Epoxy primer gray (4L/gal), premium quality paint	gal	5	1,650.00	8,250.00				
15	Flat Bar	Flat bar, 32 mm x 6 mm thk x 6m, PS230	рс	15	750.00	11,250.00				
16	Flat Latex	Flat Latex, white, 16likers/pail, premium quality paint	μì	1	2,700.00	2,700.00				
17	Floral wire	Floral wire #24, super thin, Galvanized Tie Wire, Alambrilyo for Flowers	per 100 grams	3	120.00	360.00				
18	GI Wire	GI wire, no. 16	kg	2	150.00	300.00				
19	Good lumber	Good Lumber Kiln Dry, 2"x2"x12', Premium Quality	pcs	25	300.00	7,500.00				
20	Good lumber	Good lumber Lumber Kiln Dry, 2"x4"x12', Premium Quality	pc/s	10	600.00	6,000.00				
21	iviarine Plywood	Marine Plywood, 3/4" x 4' x 8, Class A	рс	20	1,600.00	32,000.00				
22	CWN 3	Nails No. 3, Common	kg	1	200.00	200.00				
23	CWN 1 CWN 2	Nail No. 1, Common Nail No. 2, Common	kg kg	3	120.00 120.00	240.00 360.00			ļ	
25	Nipa Leaves	Nipa Leaves, 2ft, 10 per set	set	30	400.00	12,000.00				
26	Paint brush	Paint brush, flat Hair Width: 7mm / 0.28 inch Hair Length: 12mm / 0.47 inch, Total Length: 170mm / 6.69 inch, Hair of the brush: horse/camel hair, Handle: Wood	рс	2	35.00	70.00				
27	Paint brush	Paint brush #2 Bristle length: 51mm, Thickness: 14.5mm Special formulated PET & horse/camel hair, wooden handle	рс	6	80.00	480.00				
28	Flat wall Enamel	Paint, Flat Wall Enamel, White, 4L/gal for Wood, premium quality paint	gal	4	1,350.00	5,400.00				
29	QDE	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel, odorless 4L/gal, Color: White, premium quality paint	gal	2	500.00	1,000.00				

ī	QDE	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel, Color: Baguio Green, premium quality paint	ltr/s	2	260.00	520.00			
	Latex	Paint, latex, 16 Liters per bucket, for wood, white, premium quality paint	pl	1	2,500.00	2,500.00			
32	Paint Roller	Paint roller, 12 inches, semi-smooth surface, 100% polyester	рс	4	150.00	600.00			
33	Paint Roller	Paint roller 6"	рс	4	75.00	300.00	 		
34	Pliers	Pliers 3pcs Set (Combination, Long Nose, Cutting Pliers), 8", good grip handle, branded	set	1	600.00	600.00			
35	Ordinary Plywood	Plywood, ordinary 3/4, 4ft x 8ft	pc	47	1,275.00	59,925.00			
36	Poster color	Poster Color Set 6 Piece X 60ml MPST6003, metallic Weight: 0.53kg, Length: 11cm, Width: 7.5cm, Height: 14cm	box	1	525.00	525.00			
37	Rebars	Rebar, Grade 40 12mm x 6m	рс	15	270.00	4,050.00			
38	Semi gloss latex	Semi-gloss latex based dirt resisting paint, UPLB Beige, factory pre-mix, premium quality paint	gaı	4	818.00	3,272.00			
39	Semi gloss latex	Semi Gloss Latex (UP Beige), 16liters/pail, factory premix, premium quality paint	· pl	2	3,900.00	7,800.00			
40	Shade nets shade	Shade nets, 80% shade, 8 feet x 100 meter	roll	2	2,250.00	4,500.00			
41	Silicone sealant	Silicone sealant, 300ml/tube, Clear	tube	4	951.00	3,804.00			
42	Wood treatment solution	Wood treatment solution, preservative/termiticide, clear, branded	gal	2	951.00	1,902.00			
43	Spray paint	Spray Paint 400ml/btl, Color: 1 can red, 1 can white, 1 can green, 1 can yellow	btl	4	200.00	800.00			
44	Stainless wire mesh	Stainless wire mesh (18 mesh or less) (1 x 5 m)	meter	1	3,750.00	3,750.00			
45	Trellis garden arch	Trellis, garden arch, for climbing plants, outdoor, 38cm x 16 cm base both sides, 240 cm x 140 cm arch, color black	рс	1	3,500.00	3,500.00			
46	Welding rod	Welding rod, special AWS A5.1.E6013 x 10 kg	kg	30	150.00	4,500.00			
47	GI wire	GI Wire 1.5mm x 5m	roll	1	200.00	200.00			
48	GI wire	GI Wire 0.5mm x 10m	roll	1	150.00	150.00	 		
49	Good lumber	Good lumber, 2" x "x 12ft, S4S	рс	16	650.00	10,400.00			
50	Wood alkyd resin	Wood alkyd resin coating, "xyladecor" or approved equal	gal	8	1,425.00	11,400.00			
51	Wood pallet	Wood pallet, 100 x 120 cm	рс	55	360.00	19,800.00			
52	Galvanized steel pipe	Galvanized Steel Pipe, Sch. 40, 1 1/2" x 6m	рс	72	2,100.00	151,200.00			
53	Galvanized steel pipe	Galvanized Steel Pipe, Sch. 40, 3" x 6m	рс	1	5,600.00	5,600.00			
54	Angle bar	Angle Bar, 40mm x 40mm x 5mm thick, PS230	pc	1	950.00	950.00		-	-
55		Wood Adhesive, 1kg/can, branded	can	4	350.00	1,400.00	1	1	1
56		Semi Gloss Enamel, maroon (4L/gal), premium quality paint	gal	1	1,183.00	1,183.00			
57	Semi Gloss Enamel	Semi Gloss Enamel, green (4L/gal), premium quality paint	gal	1	1,100.00	1,100.00			
	Glazing	Alkyd-based Glazing Putty, for Wood 1L/can,			250.00	750.00			
58	Putty	premium quality paint Good Lumber (2 in x 2 in x 6 ft), S4S, KD	lit	3			-		
59	Lumber	Good Lumber (2 in x 2 in x 6 π), S45, KD	pcs	30	250.00 FOTAL ABC	7,500.00 457,230.00		-	
					O IAL ADO	457,230.00	1	1	

Reviewed and Checked By:

DONN KEY D. CAMUS

BAC TWG

Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated we can have your quotation in the office

Lorna U Manalo John Paulo Quitoriano BUYER BUDUSER

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Price quotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calendar days from the date of submission.

2. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of three 3 months, in the case of EXPENDABLE

3. Delivery period within 14_calendar days.

4. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation wich complies with the technical specifications, and other terms and condition stated herein

5. UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.

6. Any interlineations, erasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.

	REQUIREMENTS	Shopping (Section 52)	Negotiated Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)	Negotiated Procurement-Lease of Real Property or Venue (Section 53.10)	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)	Negotiated Procurement- Emergency (Section 53.2)
1	Mayor's/Business Permit	/	1	/	/	/
2	PhilGEPS Registration Number	/	/	/	/	/
3	Professional license/ CV (consulting services)		1		/	
4	PCAB License (for Infrastructure)		1			
5	Income / Business tax returns (except for government agencies as lessor)		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K	/	/	FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K
6	Omnibus Sworn Statement		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K
7	NFCC for Infrastructure with ABC above Ph500k		/			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K

After naving carefully rea	id and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the Item at prices noted above.	
Name of the Company:		
Address:	Tel. No. :	
	Fax No. :	
Signature over	Email Address	:
Position:	Date:	